Investing in Londoners
INDEX OF GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS

Ref Requested Recommended

No. Organisation

Strateqic Initiatives
a) 13221

Total Strategic Initiatives

City Leaders (London Youth)

English for Speakers of Other Languages

b) 12824  Blackfriars Settlement

C) 12951 The Renewal Programme
Total English for Speakers of Other Languages

Improving London's Environment
d) 12967 The Garden Classroom (TGC)

Total Improving London's Environment

Making London More Inclusive

e) 12846 Camden Arts Centre (CAC)

f) 12918 Havering Road Methodist Church
g) 13220 London's Air Ambulance Limited
h) 12992 St John's Church, Waterloo

i) 12971 Tricycle Theatre Company

j) 12862  Yarrow Housing Ltd

Total Making London More Inclusive

Making London Safer
k) 12920 Refuge

Total Making London Safer

Older Londoners

)] 12939 Harrow Association of Somali
Voluntary Organisations
m) 12863 Neighbours in Poplar (NIP)

Total Older Londoners

Amount

£265,961
£265,961

£56,250
£69,788
£126,038

£81,373
£81,373

£133,257
£70,000
£213,040
£100,000
£100,000
£103,750
£720,047

£84,591
£84,591

£79,502

£75,000
£154,502

Amount

£279,000
£279,000

£39,000
£59,300
£98,300

£81,200
£81,200

£94,100
£59,000
£214,000
£100,000
£100,000
£103,750
£670,850

£84,600
£84,600

£75,800

£85,500
£161,300



Investing in Londoners
INDEX OF GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS

Ref
No. Organisation

Strenqgthening London's Voluntary Sector
n) 13021 Race On The Agenda
0) 13048 Volunteer Centre Greenwich

Total Strengthening London's Voluntary Sector

Grand Totals

Requested Recommended
Amount Amount

£112,659 £112,700
£105,907 £106,000
£218,566 £218,700

£1,651,078 £1,593,950



