Investing in Londoners INDEX OF GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS

	Ref No.	Organisation	Requested Amount	Recommended Amount				
Strategic Initiatives								
a)	13221	City Leaders (London Youth)	£265,961	£279,000				
Total Strate	egic Initiatives	£265,962	£279,000					
English for Speakers of Other Languages								
b)	12824	Blackfriars Settlement	£56,250	£39,000				
c)	12951	The Renewal Programme	£69,788	£59,300				
Total Englis	sh for Speake	£126,038	£98,300					
Improving London's Environment								
d)	12967	The Garden Classroom (TGC)	£81,373	£81,200				
Total Impro	ving London	's Environment	£81,373	£81,200				
Making London More Inclusive								
e)	12846	Camden Arts Centre (CAC)	£133,257	£94,100				
f)	12918	Havering Road Methodist Church	£70,000	£59,000				
g)	13220	London's Air Ambulance Limited	£213,040	£214,000				
h)	12992	St John's Church, Waterloo	£100,000	£100,000				
i)	12971	Tricycle Theatre Company	£100,000	£100,000				
j)	12862	Yarrow Housing Ltd	£103,750	£103,750				
Total Makir	ng London Me	£720,047	£670,850					
Making London Safer								
k)	12920	 Refuge	£84,591	£84,600				
Total Makir	ng London Sa	£84,591	£84,600					
<u>Older Londoners</u>								
I)	12939	Harrow Association of Somali Voluntary Organisations	£79,502	£75,800				
m)	12863	Neighbours in Poplar (NIP)	£75,000	£85,500				
Total Older	Londoners	£154,502	£161,300					

Investing in Londoners INDEX OF GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS

	Ref No.	Organisation	Requested F Amount	Recommended Amount				
Strengthening London's Voluntary Sector								
n)	13021	Race On The Agenda	£112,659	£112,700				
o)	13048	Volunteer Centre Greenwich	£105,907	£106,000				
Total Stren	gthening Lone	£218,566	£218,700					

Grand Totals

£1,651,078 £1,593,950